

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33935/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2010 in CMWP No.36296/
2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANJAY TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner even at the second
call. In view of the Office Report on Default dated 8th
September, 2011, one last adjournment is granted to the
learned counsel for the petitioner for complying with
the said office report. Needful shall be done within
four weeks from today.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER